
2025 RGVGCA/MERCEDES INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Harlingen South 362 - 357 = 719 1 Sofia Peña (Harlingen South) 76 - 79 = 155

2 Harlingen High 436 - 385 = 821 2 Zuleythia Garcia (LJ Juarez/Lincoln) 94 - 83 = 177

3 Mercedes 430 - 400 = 830 3 Emme Guillen (Harlingen High) 88 - 90 = 178

4 Edinburg High 422 - 432 = 854 *4 Alex Garza (Mercedes) 94 - 86 = 180

5 Edinburg North 429 - 429 = 858 5 Silvia Martinez (St Joseph Academy)- ind 90 - 90 = 180

6 Weslaco East 431 - 457 = 888 6 Daniella Sanchez (Harlingen South) 91 - 91 = 182

7 La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 446 - 445 = 891 7 Dominique Requenez (La Joya Palmview) 98 - 89 = 187

8 McAllen High 438 - NS = NT 8 Nayelli Doria (Harlingen South) 98 - 92 = 190

9 Ava Salgado (Harlingen South) 97 - 95 = 192

10 Morgan Hruska (Harlingen South) 99 - 95 = 194

* - won scorecard playoff for 4th place

Date:  February 28-March 1, 2025 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  55 players

Course:  Llano Grande GC (Mercedes)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny &  Calm   78°   5-8 mph

Day 2:  Sunny &  Calm   80°   6-9 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

15 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

dnf Lauren De La Garza (Donna High) NS - 108 = NT

20 Joanna Cardoza (Donna High) 101 - 112 = 213

dnf Lizbeth Jimenez (Donna High) 117 - NS = NT

35 Bailynn Belmarez (Donna High) 127 - 120 = 247

dnf Valeria Cavazos (Mission High) 109 - NS = NT

dnf Victoria Tovar (Mission High) 131 - NS = NT

dnf Ava Lugo (PSJA North) 114 - NS = NT

7 Dominique Requenez (La Joya Palmview) 98 - 89 = 187

29 Ashlee Lopez (PSJA Southwest) 113 - 114 = 227

dnf Pamela Bracamontes (PSJA Southwest) 116 - NS = NT

dnf Angie Martinez (PSJA Southwest) NS - 129 = NT

5 Silvia Martinez (St Joseph Academy) 90 - 90 = 180

24 Marla Alanis (Edinburg High) 115 - 106 = 221

27 Sophia Pantoja (Edinburg High) 111 - 112 = 223

dnf Autumn Peacock (McAllen High) 114 - NS = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

8 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Harlingen South 2nd Harlingen High

1 Sofia Peña 76 - 79 = 155 3 Emma Guillen 88 - 90 = 178

6 Daniella Sanchez 91 - 91 = 182 dnf Brianna Garza NS - 96 = NT

9 Ava Salgado 97 - 95 = 192 24 Isabella Martinez 115 - 106 = 221

10 Morgan Hruska 99 - 95 = 194 11 Cecilia Saldivar 102 - 93 = 195

8 Nayelli Doria 98 - 92 = 190 34 Juliana Garcia 131 - 115 = 246

TEAM TOTAL:  362 - 357 = 719 TEAM TOTAL:  436 - 385 = 821

3rd Mercedes 4th Edinburg High

4 Alex Garza 94 - 86 = 180 15 Alexa Sanchez 97 - 104 = 201

18 Branna Wright 109 - 98 = 207 17 Heaven Aguirre 103 - 102 = 205

13 Jessie Sauceda 105 - 94 = 199 29 Katie Lewis 110 - 117 = 227

40 Hania Ramirez 123 - 134 = 257 31 Aracely Garza 127 - 109 = 236

33 Bruna Zamarripa 122 - 122 = 244 32 Bryssa Segovia 112 - 131 = 243

TEAM TOTAL:  430 - 400 = 830 TEAM TOTAL:  422 - 432 = 854

5th Edinburg North 6th Weslaco East

19 Guiliana Garcia 108 - 100 = 208 14 Melanie Moreno 103 - 97 = 200

16 Renata Romero 103 - 99 = 202 dnf Gissel Casas 98 - NS = NT

27 Lesly Porras 112 - 111 = 223 20 Julissa Lucio 105 - 108 = 213

dnf Avery Gutierrez 106 - NS = NT 38 Mia Moreno 125 - 129 = 254

36 Ariana Lightenberger 134 - 119 = 253 36 Amazin Sandoval 130 - 123 = 253

TEAM TOTAL:  429 - 429 = 858 TEAM TOTAL:  431 - 457 = 888

7th La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 8th McAllen High

2 Zuleythia Garza 94 - 83 = 177 dnf Hannah Hamel 114 - NS = NT

12 Mayrin Alfaro 98 - 98 = 196 26 Macie Vaughn 118 - 104 = 222

39 Katia Rivas 126 - 129 = 255 dnf Kiran Abrigo 110 - NS = NT

41 Pamela Mendez 128 - 135 = 263 20 Tania Zamacona 102 - 111 = 213

dnf Giselle De Leon 134 - NS = NT 23 Victoria Dominguez 112 - 106 = 218

TEAM TOTAL:  446 - 445 = 891 TEAM TOTAL:  438 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Sofia Peña Harlingen South 76 79 155

2 Zuleythia Garza La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 94 83 177

3 Emma Guillen Harlingen High 88 90 178

4 Alex Garza Mercedes 94 86 180

5 Silvia Martinez (ind) St. Joseph Academy 90 90 180

6 Daniella Sanchez Harlingen South 91 91 182

7 Dominique Requenez (ind) La Joya Palmview 98 89 187

8 Nayelli Doria Harlingen South 98 92 190

9 Ava Salgado Harlingen South 97 95 192

10 Morgan Hruska Harlingen South 99 95 194

11 Cecilia Saldivar Harlingen High 102 93 195

12 Mayrin Alfaro La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 98 98 196

13 Jessie Sauceda Mercedes 105 94 199

14 Melanie Moreno Weslaco East 103 97 200

15 Alexa Sanchez Edinburg High 97 104 201

16 Renata Romero Edinburg North 103 99 202

17 Heaven Aguirre Edinburg High 103 102 205

18 Branna Wright Mercedes 109 98 207

19 Guiliana Garcia Edinburg North 108 100 208

20 Julissa Lucio Weslaco East 105 108 213

Tania Zamacona McAllen High 102 111 213

Joanna Cardoza (ind) Donna High 101 112 213

23 Victoria Dominguez McAllen High 112 106 218

24 Isabella Martinez Harlingen High 115 106 221

Marla Alanis (ind) Edinburg High 115 106 221

26 Macie Vaughn McAllen High 118 104 222

27 Lesly Porras Edinburg North 112 111 223

Sophia Pantoja (ind) Edinburg High 111 112 223

29 Katie Lewis Edinburg High 110 117 227

Ashlee Lopez (ind) PSJA Southwest 113 114 227

31 Aracely Garza Edinburg High 127 109 236

32 Bryssa Segovia Edinburg High 112 131 243

33 Bruna Zamarripa Mercedes 122 122 244

34 Juliana Garcia Harlingen High 131 115 246

35 Bailynn Belmarez (ind) Donna High 127 120 247

36 Ariana Lightenberger Edinburg North 134 119 253

Amazin Sandoval Weslaco East 130 123 253

38 Mia Moreno Weslaco East 125 129 254

39 Katia Rivas La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 126 129 255

40 Hania Ramirez Mercedes 123 134 257

41 Pamela Mendez La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 128 135 263

dnf Brianna Garza Harlingen High NS 96 NT

dnf Avery Gutierrez Edinburg North 106 NS NT

dnf Gissel Casas Weslaco East 98 NS NT

dnf Giselle De Leon La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 134 NS NT



dnf Hannah Hamel McAllen High 114 NS NT

dnf Kiran Abrigo McAllen High 110 NS NT

dnf Lauren De La Garza (ind) Donna High NS 108 NT

dnf Lizbeth Jimenez (ind) Donna High 117 NS NT

dnf Valeria Cavazos (ind) Mission High 109 NS NT

dnf Victoria Tovar (ind) Mission High 131 NS NT

dnf Ava Lugo (ind) PSJA North 114 NS NT

dnf Pamela Bracamontes (ind) PSJA Southwest 116 NS NT

dnf Angie Martinez (ind) PSJA Southwest NS 129 NT

dnf Autumn Peacock (ind) McAllen High 114 NS NT


